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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1971 1971 1971 1971
Males 0 years 100000 1511 71.17 15.106

1 year 98489 128 71.25 1.305
2 years 98361 109 70.35 1.106
3 years 98252 90 69.42 0.913
4 years 98162 76 68.49 0.771
5 years 98087 76 67.54 0.771
6 years 98011 59 66.59 0.598
7 years 97952 24 65.63 0.246
8 years 97928 53 64.65 0.540
9 years 97875 69 63.68 0.702
10 years 97807 47 62.73 0.481
11 years 97760 22 61.76 0.224
12 years 97738 46 60.77 0.475
13 years 97691 40 59.80 0.414
14 years 97651 31 58.82 0.316
15 years 97620 61 57.84 0.630
16 years 97559 106 56.88 1.086
17 years 97453 78 55.94 0.804
18 years 97374 113 54.98 1.157
19 years 97262 133 54.05 1.372
20 years 97128 111 53.12 1.147
21 years 97017 97 52.18 0.999
22 years 96920 101 51.23 1.039
23 years 96819 95 50.28 0.978
24 years 96725 117 49.33 1.210
25 years 96608 123 48.39 1.274
26 years 96484 106 47.45 1.103
27 years 96378 105 46.51 1.084
28 years 96274 97 45.55 1.012
29 years 96176 108 44.60 1.127
30 years 96068 114 43.65 1.182
31 years 95954 135 42.70 1.406
32 years 95819 148 41.76 1.545
33 years 95671 111 40.82 1.161
34 years 95560 115 39.87 1.200
35 years 95445 183 38.92 1.920
36 years 95262 230 37.99 2.415
37 years 95032 171 37.08 1.804
38 years 94861 174 36.15 1.838
39 years 94686 232 35.22 2.448
40 years 94455 230 34.30 2.433
41 years 94225 256 33.38 2.713
42 years 93969 267 32.47 2.843
43 years 93702 292 31.56 3.120
44 years 93410 326 30.66 3.494
45 years 93083 352 29.77 3.783
46 years 92731 357 28.88 3.846
47 years 92374 365 27.99 3.950
48 years 92010 477 27.10 5.180



49 years 91533 526 26.23 5.752
50 years 91006 542 25.38 5.957
51 years 90464 681 24.53 7.529
52 years 89783 626 23.72 6.973
53 years 89157 676 22.88 7.583
54 years 88481 811 22.05 9.161
55 years 87671 799 21.25 9.115
56 years 86871 935 20.44 10.761
57 years 85937 1082 19.66 12.590
58 years 84855 1029 18.90 12.130
59 years 83825 1259 18.13 15.025
60 years 82566 1252 17.40 15.170
61 years 81313 1457 16.66 17.916
62 years 79857 1682 15.95 21.066
63 years 78174 1608 15.28 20.564
64 years 76567 1742 14.59 22.755
65 years 74825 1756 13.92 23.466
66 years 73069 2078 13.24 28.444
67 years 70990 2272 12.62 32.001
68 years 68719 2234 12.02 32.506
69 years 66485 2339 11.40 35.178
70 years 64146 2803 10.80 43.705
71 years 61342 2960 10.27 48.261
72 years 58382 2861 9.77 48.998
73 years 55521 2976 9.25 53.595
74 years 52546 3018 8.74 57.429
75 years 49528 3174 8.24 64.093
76 years 46354 3365 7.77 72.588
77 years 42989 3252 7.34 75.646
78 years 39737 3406 6.90 85.702
79 years 36332 3482 6.50 95.827
80 years 32850 3514 6.14 106.972
81 years 29336 3268 5.81 111.406
82 years 26068 3005 5.48 115.293
83 years 23062 3141 5.13 136.176
84 years 19922 2618 4.86 131.435
85 years 17303 2568 4.52 148.415
86 years 14735 2533 4.22 171.916
87 years 12202 2037 3.99 166.907
88 years 10165 2081 3.69 204.701
89 years 8085 1782 3.51 220.433
90 years 6302 1420 3.36 225.331
91 years 4882 1245 3.20 255.067
92 years 3637 953 3.12 261.920
93 years 2684 704 3.05 262.396
94 years 1980 531 2.96 268.018
95 years 1449 400 2.86 275.857
96 years 1050 254 2.76 242.363
97 years 795 279 2.48 350.288
98 years 517 168 2.54 325.014
99 years 349 115 2.53 329.680
100 years 234 69 2.53 295.930
101 years 165 50 2.38 304.856
102 years 114 22 2.20 189.842
103 years 93 59 1.60 632.121
104 years 34 0 2.50 0.000
105 years 34 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 34 34 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 1047 77.37 10.466

1 year 98953 81 77.18 0.814
2 years 98873 61 76.24 0.613
3 years 98812 49 75.29 0.496
4 years 98763 37 74.32 0.376
5 years 98726 16 73.35 0.158
6 years 98710 44 72.36 0.448
7 years 98666 48 71.40 0.487
8 years 98618 20 70.43 0.199
9 years 98599 10 69.44 0.101
10 years 98589 43 68.45 0.439
11 years 98545 10 67.48 0.101
12 years 98536 20 66.49 0.200
13 years 98516 30 65.50 0.300
14 years 98486 36 64.52 0.362
15 years 98451 23 63.54 0.231
16 years 98428 30 62.56 0.301
17 years 98398 36 61.58 0.367
18 years 98362 43 60.60 0.437
19 years 98319 20 59.63 0.208
20 years 98299 45 58.64 0.454
21 years 98254 47 57.66 0.481
22 years 98207 33 56.69 0.338
23 years 98174 48 55.71 0.491
24 years 98125 25 54.74 0.252
25 years 98101 67 53.75 0.681
26 years 98034 14 52.79 0.140
27 years 98020 33 51.80 0.339
28 years 97987 49 50.81 0.496
29 years 97938 76 49.84 0.773
30 years 97863 51 48.88 0.523
31 years 97811 46 47.90 0.472
32 years 97765 38 46.92 0.385
33 years 97728 93 45.94 0.947
34 years 97635 121 44.98 1.241
35 years 97514 114 44.04 1.168
36 years 97400 73 43.09 0.750
37 years 97327 68 42.12 0.697
38 years 97259 135 41.15 1.389
39 years 97124 90 40.21 0.932
40 years 97034 135 39.25 1.393
41 years 96898 143 38.30 1.477
42 years 96755 95 37.36 0.987
43 years 96660 138 36.39 1.429
44 years 96522 177 35.44 1.833
45 years 96345 201 34.51 2.087
46 years 96144 163 33.58 1.700
47 years 95980 206 32.63 2.145
48 years 95774 251 31.70 2.625
49 years 95523 298 30.79 3.118
50 years 95225 245 29.88 2.572
51 years 94980 291 28.96 3.059
52 years 94690 316 28.04 3.340
53 years 94373 362 27.14 3.836
54 years 94011 350 26.24 3.718
55 years 93662 456 25.33 4.864



56 years 93206 480 24.46 5.146
57 years 92727 463 23.58 4.994
58 years 92263 587 22.70 6.364
59 years 91676 633 21.84 6.902
60 years 91044 689 20.99 7.566
61 years 90355 673 20.14 7.451
62 years 89681 795 19.29 8.860
63 years 88887 911 18.46 10.253
64 years 87976 888 17.64 10.092
65 years 87088 1110 16.82 12.741
66 years 85978 1249 16.03 14.527
67 years 84729 1314 15.26 15.506
68 years 83415 1392 14.49 16.692
69 years 82023 1690 13.73 20.608
70 years 80333 1822 13.01 22.682
71 years 78510 2140 12.30 27.260
72 years 76370 2379 11.63 31.151
73 years 73991 2623 10.98 35.450
74 years 71368 2805 10.37 39.305
75 years 68563 2910 9.77 42.440
76 years 65653 2873 9.18 43.763
77 years 62780 3503 8.58 55.794
78 years 59277 3536 8.06 59.658
79 years 55741 3646 7.54 65.410
80 years 52095 4011 7.03 76.991
81 years 48084 4259 6.58 88.581
82 years 43825 3699 6.17 84.403
83 years 40126 4697 5.69 117.050
84 years 35429 3745 5.38 105.716
85 years 31684 3986 4.95 125.817
86 years 27697 4048 4.60 146.146
87 years 23650 3811 4.30 161.145
88 years 19839 3583 4.03 180.594
89 years 16256 3176 3.80 195.356
90 years 13080 2602 3.61 198.944
91 years 10478 2209 3.38 210.824
92 years 8269 1799 3.15 217.619
93 years 6469 1541 2.88 238.182
94 years 4929 1522 2.63 308.734
95 years 3407 932 2.58 273.494
96 years 2475 801 2.36 323.415
97 years 1675 604 2.25 360.908
98 years 1070 379 2.23 354.131
99 years 691 233 2.18 336.520
100 years 459 193 2.04 421.179
101 years 265 83 2.16 311.564
102 years 183 66 1.91 358.820
103 years 117 61 1.69 516.775
104 years 57 15 1.97 264.859
105 years 42 0 1.50 0.000
106 years 42 42 0.50 1000.000


